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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

(Before a Referee)
THE FLORIDA BAR, CASE NOS.: SC20-806
SC20-842
Complainant,
The Florida Bar File Nos.:
VS. 2018-70,119 (11C-MES)
2019-70,311 (11C-MES)
SCOT STREMS, 2020-70,440 (11C-MES)
2020-70,444 (11C-MES)
Respondent.

/

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AS CO-COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT AND
DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Kendall Coffey of the law firm of Coffey
Burlington, P.L., hereby enters his appearance as co-counsel for Respondent, SCOT
STREMS. All further pleadings, correspondence and/or documents of any kind filed
in this proceeding should be served upon undersigned counsel as follows:

Primary: kcoffey@coffeyburlington.com
Secondary: Imaltz@coffeyburlington.com
Tertiary: service(@coffeyburlington.com

Respectfully submitted,

COFFEY BURLINGTON, P.L.

Counsel for Scot Strems

2601 South Bayshore Drive, Penthouse

Miami, Florida 33133

Tel: 305-858-2900

By: /s/ Kendall Coffey

Kendall Coffey, Fla. Bar No. 259861

kcoffey@coffeyburlington.com

Imaltz@coffeyburlington.com

service(@coffeyburlington.com
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RECEIVED, 07/06/2020 07:59:30 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing document has been furnished by
the Florida Courts eFiling Portal pursuant to Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516(b)(1), on

July 6, 2020, to:

Honorable John A. Tomasino, Clerk, Honorable Dawn Denaro, Referee,
Florida Supreme Court Circuit Court Judge

500 South Duval Street MDC Children's Courthouse
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 155 NW 3 Street

Tel: 850-488-0125 Room MDCC 13339

Miami, Florida 33128
Tel: 305-679-1734
nzellner@jud11.flcourts.org

John Derek Womack, Bar Counsel Patricia Ann Savitz, Staff Counsel,
The Florida Bar The Florida Bar

444 Brickell Avenue 651 E Jefferson Street
Suite M100 Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Miami, Florida 33131 Tel: 850-561-5600

Tel: 305-377-4445 psavitz@floridabar.org
jwomack@floridabar.org

Mark A. Kamilar, Esq. Benedict P. Kuehne, Esq.
2921 SW 27th Ave Counsel for Respondent
Miami, Florida 33133-3703 Kuehne Davis Law, P.A.
Tel: 305-567-1112 Miami Tower, Suite 3105
kamilar@bellsouth.net 100 SE 2 Street

Miami, Florida 33131-2154
Tel: 305-789-5989

Fax: 305-789-5987
ben.kuehne@kuehnelaw.com
efiling@kuehnelaw.com
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Scott K. Tozian, Esq.
Gwendolyn H. Daniel, Esq.
Counsel for Respondent
Smith, Tozian, Daniel & Davis, P.A.
109 N Brush Street

Suite 200

Tampa, Florida 33602

Tel: 813-273-0063
stozian@smithtozian.com
mrenke@smithtozian.com
gdaniel@smithtozian.com
email@smithtozian.com

By: /s/ Kendall Coffey
Kendall Coffey
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